

SENATE TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC UTILITIES, ENERGY, AND TECHNOLOGY CONFIRMATION COMMITTEE

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 | 4:00 p.m. | Room 450 Capitol Building

Members of the public may participate remotely in the meeting by visiting the committee's webpage to access the live streaming options: https://le.utah.gov/committee/committee.jsp?year=2025&com=SPETRA

1. Committee Business

- Call to Order
- Approval of the minutes of the November 4, 2024, meeting
- 2. Review the Proposed Appointment of Jerry Fenn as a member of the Public Service Commission.

Jerry Fenn is appointed to replace David Clark as a member of the Public Service Commission, a term to expire March 1, 2031. See Utah Code <u>54-1-1.5(1)</u>.

- Opening Statement
- Committee questions
- Public comment
- Committee discussion and/or action
- 3. Review the Proposed Appointment of David Clark as a member of the Public Service Commission.

David Clark is appointed to replace Jerry Fenn as a member of the Public Service Commission, a term to expire March 1, 2031. See Utah Code 54-1-1.5(1).

- Opening Statement
- Committee questions
- Public comment
- Committee discussion and/or action
- 4. Other Items/Adjourn